Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
08/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SuperGen, Inc.		08/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc.
Street Address:	650 From Road
Internal Address:	Mack-Cali Centre II- 2nd Floor
City:	Paramus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07652
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1730233	NIPENT
Registration Number:	2284917	SURFACE SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120073-00107

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0918

900057430

1730 1730

CH \$65

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	09/07/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Mayne Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Mayne Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Mayne Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Mayne Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SuperGen, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 4140 Dublin Blvd. Suite 200, Dublin, California, 94568 has adopted, is using and is the owner of the trademarks shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the registrations in the United States pertaining thereto, shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 650 From Road, Mack-Cali Centre II, Second Floor, Paramus, New Jersey, 07652, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations pertaining to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, SuperGen, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc., said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and said registrations pertaining thereto.

Date: Ulignot 22, 2006

SuperGen, Inc.

By: Lucy 5 Chang

Name: Lucy S. Chang

Title: Sn. Director, 18 + Legal Affairs

Attachment: Schedule 1

Schedule 1

Trademark

Registration Number

NIPENT

1,730,233

SURFACE SAFE

2,284,917

State of		
County of) ss.)	
Before me this	day of known to me	, 2006, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment		ne executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein	contained.	
	ī	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Sawfa Clava</u>	\} ss.
	Seline G Saldivar, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Chang Name(s) of Sigher(s)
,	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SELINA G. SALDIVAR Commission # 1567596 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Selving Selolive)
Though the information below is not required by law	PTIONAL
<i>.</i>	d reattachment of this form to another document. Now K Assignment - USA
Document Date: 8/22/06	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Oj-SickleR Top of thumb here
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 590

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 09/07/2006